

SpectrEco in Strategic Dialogues with H.E. Sheikh Yousef Khalawi to Propel Sustainable Development & ESG Initiatives

Unlocking the potential of sustainability and championing ESG principles across Islamic nations, with a primary focus on Saudi Arabia.

LISBON, PORTUGAL, August 24, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Spectreco, a pioneering force in

"

Our united commitment to nurturing sustainable practices and upholding the tenets of ESG principles in Islamic countries is poised to and far-reach economic and environmental ramifications."

Faraz Khan

technology-driven sustainable solutions, is thrilled to announce a momentous collaboration with the esteemed expert Sheikh Yousef Khalawi. The vibrant city of Lisbon played host to a series of high-level discussions that have set the stage for unlocking the potential of sustainability and championing Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) principles across Islamic nations, with a primary focus on Saudi Arabia.

Central to this groundbreaking partnership is a shared vision that revolves around harnessing the boundless capabilities of <u>technology</u>, <u>data-driven insights</u>, and <u>robust</u>

<u>regulatory frameworks</u>. The aim is to elevate ESG practices while remaining steadfastly aligned with the core principles that define them. The discussions underscored the pivotal role of seamlessly weaving sustainable practices into the fabric of Islamic economies, harmonizing them with global trends and exemplar practices.

Sheikh Yousef Khalawi, an illustrious luminary renowned for his adept mastery of family-owned business management, international investments, and non-profit ventures, brings a treasure trove of wisdom and experience to this collaborative odyssey. His legal training from renowned international legal consulting firms in Frankfurt, Geneva, and London laid the foundation for an illustrious career. Sheikh Khalawi's journey then evolved into family business management, where he gained extensive exposure through collaborations with specialized international entities. This journey has led him to establish investment portfolios, funds, and companies across the globe, solidifying his status as a potent catalyst in driving global economic progress.

Faraz Khan, the visionary CEO of Spectreco, articulated, "The prospects that this partnership

between Sheikh Yousef Khalawi and Spectreco holds are nothing short of exhilarating. Our united commitment to nurturing sustainable practices and upholding the tenets of ESG principles within the context of Islamic countries is poised to precipitate profound transformations with far-reaching economic and environmental ramifications."

Held in the highest regard, Sheikh Yousef Khalawi's esteemed influence permeates through a multitude of international entities, bestowing a profound impact upon the domains of corporate governance, regulatory frameworks, and strategic imperatives. Notably, he currently holds the esteemed position of Vice Chairman at the OIC Arbitration Center, a role that accentuates his dedication to advancing financial



Spectreco Collaborates with H.E. Sheikh Yousef Khalawi

standards within the realm of Islamic finance—a commitment underscored by his active engagement with the Accounting and Auditing Organization for Islamic Financial Institutions (AAOIFI).

The horizon ahead brims with anticipation as Spectreco eagerly awaits embarking on a series of collaborative expeditions alongside the visionary Sheikh Yousef Khalawi. The collective aspiration is to synergize their combined acumen to stimulate innovation, catalyze economic prosperity, and cultivate sustainable practices that resonate harmoniously with ESG principles across Islamic nations, with an unwavering spotlight on Saudi Arabia.

About SpectrEco: SpectrEco is a global company, a joint venture between Spectra Holdings and Sustainadility. The leadership team, comprising seasoned professionals from hospitality, real estate, infrastructure, tech, and consulting sectors, boasts a strong presence in Europe, the UK, and the US. SpectrEco builds a robust ecosystem that enhances sustainable impact across the value chain in the hospitality, real estate, and infrastructure development sectors. Visit www.spectreco.com to learn more about SpectrEco or reach out to us at connect@spectreco.com

Farooq Nasir SpectrEco connect@spectreco.com Visit us on social media:

Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/651696183

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.